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Liaison Member: Commissioner Marshall Newman

CEMETERY BOARD

Meetings Held: Quarterly (2" Wednesday of Jan., April, July, Oct.)
City Commission Chambers, City Hall
Appointed for two-year terms

sherryjoe@Ilegacyfuneralgroup.com

Term Date
Member Address Phone Expires Appointed

Bonnie Moran 1000 E. Walker 397-1526 (h) 03-31-20 | 11-16-70
bamoran@valornet.com 397-1526 (w)

Sue Sedillo 3552 N. Northwest 302-8569 (h) | 03-31-20 | 04-02-12
zsedillo@valornet.com 631-5597 (c)

Cindy Walker _ 401 N. Dalmont 393-2444 03-31-19 | 11-02-15
Ccwalker40@hotmail.com
Joanne Zespy 102 W. Berry 393-2038 03-31-19 | 04-07-08
no email 631-6102
Bennly J. Greenlee, SI. | 3504 w. Carlsbad Hwy. |  393-5216 (h) | 03-31-19 | 07-02-12

ennybgospel@wmconnect.com 631-0321 (C)
Sherry Joe Norman 901 W. Caprock 392-0012 03-31-20 | 04-03-00

Revised 10-26-18



mailto:bamoran@valornet.com
mailto:zsedillo@valornet.com
mailto:Ccwalker40@hotmail.com
mailto:bennybgospel@wmconnect.com
mailto:sherryjoe@legacyfuneralgroup.com

COMMUNITY AFFAIRS BOARD

Liaison Member:

Commissioner Don Gerth
Meetings Held: 2" Tuesday of Odd Months
4:00 p.m., City Commission Chambers, City Hall

Appointed for two-year terms

Term Date

Member Address Phone Expires Appointed
Larron Fields 709 E. Corbett 575-390-7162 (c) | 03-31-20 | 10-02-17
Larronfields61@yahoo.com
Helen Houston P. O. Box 2801 770-540-9191 03-31-20 | 03-6-17
ms.helenhouston@gmail.com Hobbs, NM 88241
Cathy Marshall 1219 E. Main 318-3829 03-31-19 | 03-21-11
jcmkid5@gmail.com
Mike Clampitt 212 W. Dunnam 393-7905 03-31-20 | 03-17-14
bgchkid@leaco.net 390-4440
(resigned 5-10-18)
Mark Bateman 813 W. Princess Jeanne 390-5379 03-31-19 | 10-15-18
Kevin Naegele 1422 Camino Real 390-5998 03-31-19 | 01-26-09
nmusssa@zianet.com 392-5256
Pat Duran 1617 Eleanor Circle 433-1600 (W) | 03-31-19 | 10-23-03

duranp@hobbsschools.net

639-2488 (c)
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Liaison Member:

4:30 p.m., Hobbs Public Library, 509 North Shipp

LIBRARY BOARD

Meetings Held:

Commissioner Joe Calderén
15t Tuesday of Each Month

Appointed for two-year terms

Term Date
Member Address Phone Expires | Appointed

JSeévlvrgR Ir:\;iedi(iarah@qmail om | 327 E. Green Acres 397-2563 03-31-19 | 04-04-05

reid. : 393-3635
Jackie McDaniel 208 W. Albertson 392-8428 03-31-20 | 08-20-12
[ackiemc@baja.com
Guy Williams 420 W. Gold St 392-8849 03-31-20 | 04-21-14
(no email) 390-8430
Robin Needham 420 W. Clearfork 942-2309 03-31-19 | 05-04-15
Robin_r_needham@yahoo.com
Melissa Clark _ 625 W. Silver 631-2732 03-31-19 | 01-20-15
hedgehoghoney@hotmail.com
Carolina Greene 400 Arriba 393-6404 03-31-20 | 04-03-00
harmong@windstream.com
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Liaison Member:

LODGERS’ TAX BOARD

Commissioner Chris Mills

Meetings Held: Quarterly (2" Wednesday of Jan., April, July, Oct.)

3:00 p.m., City Commission Chambers, City Hall

Appointed for three-year terms

Member

Address

Phone

Term
Expires

Date
Appointed

Lodging Industry Related
Dean Miniacci

Director of Non-Gaming
Operations

Zia Park Casino
Dean.Miniacci@PNGaming.com

3901 W. Millen

492-7126 (0)
942-7644 (C)

01-01-20

11-02-15

Lodging Industry Related
Rachael Moon
Sales Manager

Zia Park Casino
rachael.moon@pngaming.com

3901 W. Millen

5000 W. Hardtack

575-492-7130 (0)

575-263-5256 (C)

01-01-19

10-03-16

Tourist Industry Related
Jack Robertson
McFadke 1, LLC

jack@mcfadke.com

1515 W. Calle Sur,
Suite 155
P. O. Box 5528

393-0331 (0)
408-1123 (c)

01-01-21

09-03-13

Tourist Industry Related
Haily Hunter

Hilton Garden
mailto:hailyhunter@hilton.com
haily@tnjgroup.com

4620 N. Lovington Hwy

325-232-2517 (c)

01-01-19

02-17-15

Member-At-Large

Oscar Gonzalez

OMG Printing
oscargonzalez@windstream.net

1415 Camino Del Arco

575-390-7676 (c)

01-01-20

05-07-18
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PLANNING BOARD

Liaison Member: Commissioner Dwayne Penick
Meetings Held: 3" Tuesday of Each Month
10:00 a.m., City Commission Chambers, City Hall
Appointed for two-year terms

Member Address Phone Elgzrn;s Apr?(:tr?ted
Tres Hicks 1110 N. Grimes 393-9827 03-31-20 | 05-21-02
Pettigrew & Associates 600 E. Jemez 392-3890
thicks@pettigrew.us 505-280-8635
Bill Ramirez 1329 W. Kiowa 392-6239 | 03-31-20 |12-18-00
ltcramOl@aol.com
Larry Sanderson 1624 Marquis 605-1955 cell | 03-31-19 |03-17-14
Isanderson@nmijc.edu 492-2787 office
Philip Ingram 618 E. Zia 631-4475 03-31-19 | 05-07-18
p.ingram@IPSAECorp.com
Guy Kesner 507 E. Jemez 392-4273 03-31-19 |03-17-03
Daniels Insurance P. O. Box 1258 393-5191
gkesner@danielsinsurance.com
Brett Drennan | 1814 N. Rojo 393-1335 | 03-31-20 |07-21-05
Brettdrennan51@gmail.com 392.5525
(ETZ Member) 6826 N. Davis Lane 615-305-6408 03-31-20 | 05-07-18
Ben Donahue
Benwdonahue@gmail.com
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UTILITIES BOARD

Liaison Member:

Commissioner Pat Taylor

Meetings Held: Quarterly (Jan., April, July and Oct., 15t Thursday of that month)
WWTP Administration Office Building, Conference Room #107, 1300 South 5™ Street
Appointed for two-year terms
(Initial terms: 3 members for 1 year; 2 members for 2 years)

Member Address Phone Tefm Da_te

Expires Appointed

Kerry Romine 1801 N. Rojo 575-393-1180 03-31-19 | 04-01-13

Kerry.romine@Icsb.com Lea County State Bank | 575-691-6499

Byro_n Marshal_l 1601 E. Marland #C101 575-805-0020 03-31-19 | 05-07-18

rasklinov@gmail.com

Eenny hChOiZeB H | P. O. Box 1754 393-6112 03-31-20 | 12-04-06

astorchoice28@hotmail.com 906 E. Midwest 318-6883

Philip Ingram 03-21-16

p.ingram@IPSAECorp.com 618 E. Zia 631-4475 03-31-20 05-21-18'

Josh Grassham 1017 N. Turner 397-6617 03-31-20 | 05-07-08

Joshua.grassham@lcsb.com
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LABOR MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

Terms: Appointed for one-year terms commencing in September pursuant to
Ordinance No. 910 adopted July 7, 2003, effective July 15, 2003 (repealed)
Ordinance No. 927 adopted June 21, 2004

(joint appointee)

Term Date
Member Address Phone Expires Appointed
Bill Morrill 09-01-16 | 11-02-15
(representing Management)
Ronnie Munoz 09-01-16 | 04-07-14
(representing Labor)
Coby Shields 09-01-16 | 04-07-14
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